
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

May 31, 2012 
 
 
 
 
Aqua Illinois, Inc.     : 
       : 11-0436 
Proposed general increase in water   : 
and sewer rates.     : (Rehearing) 
 
        SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S PROCEDURAL RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given of the following procedural ruling by the Administrative Law Judge 
regarding the Motion filed by Viscofan USA, Inc. “to Strike Rebuttal Testimony on Rehearing” 
(“Motion”):  The due dates for the filing by Parties of any responses to the Motion, and any replies 
to such responses, are June 4, 2012 and June 5, 2012, respectively.  Copies of such filings shall 
be served electronically on other Parties and (in Word format) on the Administrative Law Judge by 
5:00 P.M. on the date of filing.  
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Jones 
 
cc: Accounting   Mr. Johnson – Water  Mr. Boggs - Rates 
 Mr. Bridal 
 Ms. Jones 
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* Active Parties 
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Terry J. Rakocy 

Aqua Illinois, Inc. 

1000 S. Schuyler Ave. 

Kankakee, IL 60901 

Chicago, IL 60654  * 

mailto:tjrakocy@aquaamerica.com 

 

John E. Rooney & Carla Scarsella 

Attys. for Aqua Illinois, Inc. 

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 

350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 

Chicago, IL 60654  * 

mailto:john.rooney@r3law.com 

mailto:carla.scarsella@r3law.com 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 

  Christie R. Hicks,  

  & Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL, 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailtokmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Janice A. Dale, Susan Satter 

  & Cathy Yu 

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us 

 

Forest J. Miles & Audrey D. Mense 

Attorneys for Village of University Park 

McCarthy Duffy LLP 

180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1400 

Chicago, IL 60601-2602  * 

mailto:fmiles@mccarthyduffy.com 

mailto:amense@mccarthyduffy.com 

 

Ryan Robertson 

Atty for Visconfan USA, Inc. 

Lueders Robertson & Konzen 

1939 Delmar Ave. 

PO Box 735 

Granite City, IL 62040  * 

mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

 

 

 

James C. Bakk 

Atty. for County of Lake, Illinois 

Law Offices of James C. Bakk 

200 N. Martin Luther King Ave., Ste. 206 

Waukegan, IL 60085  * 

mailto:lojbakk9876@sbcglobal.net 

 

Kathleen Crossett 

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601 

mailto:kcrossett@atg.state.il.us 

 

Sheena Kight-Garlisch, Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:skight@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Michael J. Lannon & Jessica Cardoni 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Larry Jones 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:ljones@icc.illinois.gov 
 


